

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in CRWP No. 532/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.TAZIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that he requires some
time to take instructions in the matter. Accordingly, let the
matter be adjourned till 19th November, 2009. In the meantime, the
interim orders passed will continue.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master