

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15575/2009 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in CRWP No.
532/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.TAZIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the State of
Uttarakhand, a further week's time is granted for filing
counter affidavit to the CRLMP.No.15575 of 2009.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed immediately after two

weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master