

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15575/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5688/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in CRWP No.
532/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.TAZIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for stay of arrest and stay)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we
are not inclined to interfere in this matter,
despite the fact that a civil suit is pending between
the parties. The application for stay of
investigation and arrest is, accordingly, dismissed.

Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is also
dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master